# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RELAYHEALTH CORPORATION		11/02/2006	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	McKesson Information Solutions LLC
Street Address:	5995 Windward Parkway
City:	Alpharatta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30005
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2968059	RELAY
Registration Number:	2772691	RELAYHEALTH
Registration Number:	2841608	RELAYHEALTH
Registration Number:	2696640	WEBVISIT
Registration Number:	2142982	E-SCRIPT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)338-2672

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-338-2672

Email: tammy.brackett@mckesson.com

Correspondent Name: Tammy L. Brackett

Address Line 1: 5995 Windward Parkway

Address Line 4: Alpharetta, GEORGIA 30005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RELAYHEALTH TM ASSIGN

TRADEMARK REEL: 003421 FRAME: 0904

900061851

29680

CH \$1400

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tammy L. Brackett
Signature:	/Tammy L. Brackett/
Date:	11/03/2006
Total Attachments: 4 source=Trademark Assignment - executed#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - executed#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment - executed#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment - executed#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003421 FRAME: 0905

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by **RELAYHEALTH CORPORATION**, having a principal place of business at 1900 Powell Street, Suite 600, Emeryville, California 94608, hereinafter referred to as Assignor;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Assignor owns or has previously acquired all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and United States trademark registrations identified on the attached Schedule (all hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks"); and,

WHEREAS MCKESSON INFORMATION SOLUTIONS LLC, having its principal place of business at 5995 Windward Parkway, Alpharetta, Georgia 30005, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed to the Assignment hereinafter set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, if any, including all registrations and applications for registrations therefor, and the goodwill associated with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks, if any, as part of the entire business or portion therefor to which the Trademarks pertain. Further, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee all right, if any, to sue for and to collect damages, profits and other relief for any past infringement of the Trademarks.
- 2. At the request of Assignee, Assignor shall execute and deliver to Assignee any and all additional documents as Assignee may reasonably require to vest title to the Trademarks in Assignee and/or to carry out the intent of this Assignment.

- Page 1 of 4-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the	mbey, 2	used this assignment to 2006.	o be executed this
		H CORPORATION	
	By: Kenneth	A NOY/	(SEAL)
		erating Officer	<u></u>
STATE OF <u>Cal: Lorsia</u> COUNTY OF <u>Alaneda</u>	)		
I, Mattlew D. Valeacertify that Kenneth A. Tarkoff, pers is Chief Operating Officer of RELA behalf of RELAYHEALTH CORP	a Notary Public sonally came befo YHEALTH COF	RPORATION and ack	nowledged, on
Witness my hand and official seal, th	is the d	ay of Nove un b	, 2006.
(Official Seal)	Nu	~ 0.1	2-
		Notary Public	
My commission expires:/	3/00		
MATTHEW D. VALERA Commission # 1450139 Notary Public-California Alameda County My Comm. Expires Jan 3, 200	NNA		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assi day of <i>November</i> , 2006	gnee has caused this assignment to be executed this
	McKesson Information Solutions LLC  By: Dettle (SEAL)  Loretta A. Cecil
	Loretta A. Cecil  Its: Vice President and General Counsel
STATE OF <u>Georgia</u> COUNTY OF <u>Fulton</u>	) )
Vice President and General Counsel acknowledged, on behalf of McKes foregoing instrument.	, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby ally came before me this day and acknowledged that she is of McKesson Information Solutions LLC and son Information Solutions LLC, the due execution of the
Witness my hand and official seal, t	his the 2 <sup>nd</sup> day of November, 2006.
(Official Seal)	Any Colon Atotary Public
My commission expires:	MOTAR, E
	Manager

- Page 3 of 4-

## **SCHEDULE**

Trademark	Serial/ Registration Number	Application/ Registration Date
RELAY	78/132,549	May 31, 2002
	2,968,059	July 12, 2005
RELAYHEALTH	78/132,550	May 31, 2002
	2,772,691	October 7, 2003
RELAYHEALTH and Design	78/140,516	July 1, 2002
<del>-</del>	2,841,608	May 11, 2004
WEBVISIT	78/037,494	December 1, 2000
	2,696,640	March 11, 2003
E-SCRIPT	74/599,441	November 16, 1994
	2.142,982	March 10, 1998

- Page 4 of 4-

AO 1477713.1

RECORDED: 11/03/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003421 FRAME: 0909